SUBRECIPIENT shall provide to COUNTY drawdown requests for payments for eligible 

expenses to complete the Program. In the first thirty (30) days following the Effective Date of this 

Agreement, SUBRECIPIENT may make one (1) drawdown request to a maximum of one hundred 

twenty-five thousand dollars ($125,000), equivalent to twenty five percent (25%) of the Program’s total 

budgeted amount ($500,000), to cover eligible expenditures in support of the Program. The first 

drawdown request from SUBRECIPIENT to the COUNTY shall also be accompanied by a written